TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM479513

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Humana Inc.		06/21/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MCCI Group Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	4960 SW 72 Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 406		
City:	Miami		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33155		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85834974	MCCI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128598000

jason.greenberg@friedfrank.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Jason Greenberg Address Line 1: One New York Plaza Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jason L. Greenberg SIGNATURE: /jlg/

DATE SIGNED: 06/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Humana - MCCI Payoff - Trademark Security Termination (Executed)#page1.tif source=Humana - MCCI Payoff - Trademark Security Termination (Executed)#page2.tif source=Humana - MCCI Payoff - Trademark Security Termination (Executed)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0416

900456010

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of June 21, 2018 ("Release"), is made by Humana Inc., as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "New Agent") in favor of MCCI Group Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Obligor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 24, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Obligor and Fifth Third Bank, as administrative agent and collateral agent (the "<u>Original Agent</u>") for the Lenders and the L/C Issuers, the Obligor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of the Secured Obligations of the Obligor, mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Original Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of the Obligor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 24, 2013, at reel/frame 5013/0289;

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Assignment of Agent for Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 30, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, extended, renewed or replaced from time to time, the "Assignment"), by and among the Obligor, the Original Agent and the New Agent, the Original Agent irrevocably assigned to the New Agent the Security Interest, including all right, title and interest that the Original Agent had in the Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded with the USPTO on October 8, 2013, at reel/frame 5700/0074.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the New Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, agrees as follows:

- **SECTION 1**. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Assignment, as applicable.
- **SECTION 2**. <u>Termination and Release</u>. The Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, without representation, warranty, or recourse, hereby:
- (a) terminates, cancels, discharges, and releases the Lien on and security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, but not limited to, the Trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement and the Assignment; and
 - (b) authorizes the recordation of this Release with the USPTO at the Obligor's expense.
- **SECTION 3**. Governing Law. This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0417 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

HUMANA INC.

Name: Joseph C Ventura

Title: Senior Vice President, Associate General Counsel &

Corporate Secretary

REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0418

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Filing Date	Appl. No.	<u>Issued Date</u>	Reg. No.
MCCI Group Holdings, LLC	MCCI	January 29, 2013	85834974	October 8, 2013	4413838

16433279.4

RECORDED: 06/26/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006364 FRAME: 0419